
 

 

Corrigendum No. – 3 

Date: 27-02-2024 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2023-24/072 
 
 

Work Description- Rate Contract for SITC of outdoor Control and Relay Panel at TPSODL. 
 
 
Revised ANNEXURE I- Schedule for Items 
 

Sl. 
No. Description  

Qty  
[Q] UoM 

HSN/ 
SAC 

Code 

Supply ITC SITC 

Unit 
Price 
(Rs) 

 
GST 
(Rs) 

All 
Inclusive 

Unit Price 
(Rs) 
[A] 

Unit 
Price 
(Rs) 

 
GST 
(Rs) 

All 
Inclusive 

Unit Price 
(Rs) 
[B] 

All 
Inclusive 
Unit Price 

(Rs) C= 
[A+B] 

Total all 
Inclusive 
Price (Rs) 
[D= C*Q] 

1 
33 KV feeder CR 
Panel (Outdoor 
Type) 

109 EA                   

2 
11 KV feeder CR 
Panel (Outdoor 
Type) 

173 EA                   

3 
Transformer 
CRP(33Kv) 
(Outdoor Type) 

82 EA                   

4 
Transformer 
CRP(11Kv) 
(Outdoor Type) 

82 EA                   

5 
11 kV Bus 
Coupler CR Panel 
(Outdoor Type) 

11 EA                   

6 
SITC of Ethernet 
Cable CAT-6 Type 
Armoured cable 

20000 Mtr.                   

7 

SITC of RS 485 
Serial Cable 
(Armoured Serial 
Communication 
Cable) 

12000 Mtr.                   

8 
SITC of 50 mm 
HDPE for 
Ethernet Cable 

20000 Mtr.                   

9 
SITC of 160 mm 
HDPE Pipe for 
Control Cable 

12000 Mtr.                   

10 
SITC of Civil 
Foundation Work 

457 Nos                   

Total All-inclusive Price for Complete BOQ (Rs.)           
 



 

 

 

 

 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below  

(a) Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee 05-02-2024 
18:00 Hrs 

05-02-2024 
18:00 Hrs. 

05-02-2024 
18:00 Hrs. 

(b) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries if any. 
06-02-2024 
18:00 Hrs 

06-02-2024 
18:00 Hrs 

06-02-2024 
18:00 Hrs 

(c) Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting NA NA NA 

(d) Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to all the 
pre-bid queries as received 

09-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 

09-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 

09-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 14-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 

23-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 

04-03-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 

(f) Date & Time of opening technical bids & EMD 
(Envelope-1 & 2) 

15-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

23-02-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

04-03-2024, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

 

1. Outdoor CRP location attached. 
2. Response to technical and commercial pre-bid queries has been attached. 

 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 

 
 
 
Regards, 
Soni Panda  
Procurement Dept. 
Mob +91 9178149826  
TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) [tpsouthernodisha.com] 
Khodasingi | 2nd Floor, BPR North Star| Berhampur – 760010 
District - Ganjam | Odisha | India 



            
  

  NIT No.: TPSODL/OT/2023-24/072 

Property of TPSODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of TPSODL 
 

Page 15 of 26 

ANNEXURE I 
Schedule for Items 

Sl. 
No. Description  Qty  

[Q] UoM 
HSN/ 
SAC 

Code 

Supply ITC SITC 

Unit 
Price 
(Rs) 

 
GST 
(Rs) 

All Inclusive 
Unit Price 

(Rs) 
[A] 

Unit 
Price 
(Rs) 

 
GST 
(Rs) 

All Inclusive 
Unit Price 

(Rs) 
[B] 

All Inclusive 
Unit Price 

(Rs) C= [A+B] 

Total all 
Inclusive 
Price (Rs) 
[D= C*Q] 

1 
33 KV feeder CR Panel (Outdoor 
Type) 

109 EA                   

2 
11 KV feeder CR Panel (Outdoor 
Type) 

173 EA                   

3 
Transformer CRP (33Kv) 
(Outdoor Type) 82 EA                   

4 
Transformer CRP (11Kv) 
(Outdoor Type) 

82 EA                   

5 
11 kV Bus Coupler CR Panel 
(Outdoor Type) 

11 EA                   

6 
SITC of Ethernet Cable CAT-6 
Type Armoured cable 

20000 Mtr.                   

7 
SITC of RS 485 Serial Cable 
(Armoured Serial 
Communication Cable) 

12000 Mtr.                   

8 
SITC of 50 mm HDPE for 
Ethernet Cable 

20000 Mtr.                   

9 
SITC of 160 mm HDPE Pipe for 
Control Cable 

12000 Mtr.                   

10 SITC of Civil Foundation Work 457 Nos                   
Total All-inclusive Price for Complete BOQ (Rs.)           

 
 

 
Signature & Seal of the Bidder 



            
  

  NIT No.: TPSODL/OT/2023-24/072 

Property of TPSODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of TPSODL 
 

Page 16 of 26 

 
 
NOTE: 

 The unit price with GST as mentioned in Annexure-I, is landed price FOR and inclusive of Transit Insurance/ Packing & Forwarding, unloading charges 
and shall be inclusive of complete installation testing and commissioning at TPSODL store/sites locations. 
 

 The bids will be evaluated commercially on the overall all-inclusive lowest cost as calculated in the bids will be evaluated commercially on the overall all-
inclusive lowest cost for complete tender BOQ as calculated in Schedule of Items. 
 

 It is intended to split the contract among maximum 02 nos. of bidders. Maximum 04 nos. of eligible bidders (L-1 to L-4) shall be allowed in RA process. 
Balance bidders i.e. L5, L6 & and so on, would not be allowed to participate in the RA Process. 
 

 The bidders are advised to quote prices strictly in the above format. Failing to do so, bids are liable for rejection. 
 

 The bidder must fill each and every column of the above format. Mentioning “extra/inclusive” in any of the column may lead for rejection of the price 
bid. 
 

 No cutting/over writing in the prices is permissible. 
 

 Above quantities are for evaluation purposes actual quantities may change as per requirements. 
 

 HSN/SAC codes for respective line item must be mandatorily provided wherever applicable. 
 

 Anything missed out or not specifically mentioned in the tender BOQ but required for successful completion of the job has to be provided by the bidder 
and to be built in the prices. 

 
 
 
 
 


